

City Commission Agenda Item

Meeting Date: November 5, 2024

From: Rod Philo, Environmental Services Superintendent

Item: Well No. 16 Generator & Well Platforms Bid

Purpose: A Resolution authorizing the City of Arkansas City to accept a bid submitted by Wildcat

Construction Company, Inc., to perform work on Water Supply Well No. 16 generator and

platforms, for an amount not to exceed \$637,300.00 (Voice Vote)

Background:

This cost will be for the infrastructure and controls needed above ground to make an operable well including a back-up generator. Bids were received and publicly opened on September 20, 2025. One bid was received from Wildcat Construction Company for \$638,300.00. Due to the current labor shortage in the construction industry and the workloads of qualified local contractors, rebidding would potentially lead to price escalation. Staff utilized Professional Engineering Consultants (PEC) to help administrate this bid process as PEC Project No. 35-221014-000-0665.

Commission Options:

1. Approve the Resolution.

Randy Frazer, City Manager

- 2. Disapprove the Resolution.
- 3. Table the Resolution for further discussion.

Fiscal Impact:

Amount: \$638,300.00			
Fund: 16-Water Depar	rtment: 651-Water Treatm	ent Plant Expense	Code: 6212-Payment to Contractors
☐ Included in budget	☐ Grant	Bonds	Other Not Budgeted
<u>Attachments:</u> PEC Bid 1	ab, letter and notice of aw	ard.	
<u>Approved for Agenda b</u>	<u>y:</u>		
J. J.			